pwe

TaxFlash

2025%7A8 / 105

R—T1
eANY—AN—4 YN TLAR
128+ 5E HNIRFEE DE 5|
125t 328 L LMV R E= 75

Page 1 of 5

eAV—AY— b ILARIZH

THERNIRFTEDIRGIIZHT S
LR ERTS
2025%F7A14 BIC. MBRERFEFIREI AT LEBLTITHON S ERRFTEDEREI

IZE83 % 5$22& DFT 1551 (Pajak Penghasilan Pasal 22, LA FTPPh 22]) D#UIREEL
ThhD BB EERR T HEICETHPMK-37 % HEKLELT =,

H

FTBDXR

PMK-37I2& D%, fEEShtzeav—AY—4 YN ILA RERLETRITID, =315
T-ENERTEE DS | D #5E £ & (il {Ef 5 KU EE KRR ZRE. RTEE].

BEE5|. &IV -F L BELUDEREELSIKRINO %D [ITXIL T, 0.5%DPPh 220
HURD RSN FET

PPh 22(F . f§ESNfeaY¥ —AT—4 YN T LA ANKIVEZ (TE S F-IRIZ $hdo
N, HIRESNEF T, ZDOPPh 225 RSN 1=FT1F (L. IRRHIRE D Fr DU B &
BEMDFRR IS HIND R RENEHYFEE A

PMK-37(=Z3<PPh 22(%. A TOERNIRFEEDEGIZIXHIShFER A
a. RADSHEEICEVTRTELEENSEIE7EBALMEARREBICLSE R
PH—EXDRFET, BEEFRHLIE,

1. M ARERBN20254 5375 (PMK-37)2025 57 A14 B A1 - %)



pwc

Page 2 of 5

b. ZFUHr— 3 UR—ZADEHELD/N— b F—TH I EAMBE I & HELE
H—E R DR

c. Fi&EBBRHPFEZ (Surat Keterangan Bebas, LI TSKB] ) #igH L1=-ERNER
FEHIC & AEMPOY—ERXDIRGE

d TURALKREZFEILD YL (pulsa) BXUSIMA—FDRE—4—/\vH
(kartu perdana) DER5E

e. BOTaIN)— £, FEFMTRRIEONEZD2TY—, TR, B&
U FEEBELUOREORDRTET, €01 T —HWEEE, €02
)—RFEE. &Y - FEEROBEEICEI>TITONSLD, BXU - F
f=1%

f. B LU - FLEEYVOEFIOZFE. Fdk, tHE IV - FEEYMOFT
BEZNOMES LUZTDBEZSD

EEREDam DG, BRSNS BEDOHBLEDORRELGYET,

ENIRFEE L L TOREHROMRE

PMK-37/&. ERERGEEE. BoMERLEEEET S VAT LA, FzlFeav—
AX—7 9 T A RFELIFMDBEF LR TLNRET 5L AT LEREL T, e
R—RETIA VR VTICEBREERBFAET SFEREELE LTERELTVET,

BRI EWSEEF, UTOFSZEEIEAN - EANH LTERSNET -
a. SRITOEFFELUOSMOEZFERAL TIRAZZITRS. LU
b. A VRRITICHET B4 VA2 —y hTARILT FLRERRFA VR
7 OEESA W -EBEESEEALTMEIZTS

PPh 22DXR & GHERNRFTEICT, BESRTE, KIREH., FFLVeav—A7—
TYRTLLAREZBLCER - Y —EXDBAZFELIREIZT5ZOMDEEEN
BFENFEY,

BiFnE TR

ERERFEEE. A ZZITIDRIIEE S Nfzea Y —RT—7 v b T LA RIZUL
TOBERFRE LR ThERYEEA -
1 EGER
a. #MEEES (Nomor Pokok Wajib Pajak. AT TNPWP] ) Ff=IxFEEFE
ID &% (Nomor Induk Kependudukan) . & U
b. EARFEAERT




Page 3 of 5

2. BINERGEETHEE)
a. BRAOREBEEIIHITHMTELENSEIETEFTOEARRNRTEE D=
HDERE, COEHIL. BT LB FEREETY3EBILETEZR AL R
Y, EFEEORBFICHEIRET 2BRENHYFET . BELSHSEIETE
HBAIGE . BENREEICOBREEOCFHAEZEETSADKDLYE
TITHRENFzeav—RAI—7 b T A R B U ITIIEAR ALY,
b. SKB(EWNERFZHEMNELTLDES)

#UNE N 1=PPh 22(F, EINIRFEHICE > THREEEREL THERATHENTEFT,
RIREFHIED TIZHSE (2 DL TIL, PPh 223 RRREFH DI D —EEL TR
bhET, BIREBEEEPMK-37IE DN THIR SN 1=PPh 22D IR B A 515
B . REERFEDOTICHIERNRTE L. BMORKEREE ML, HE AR
KRG H BEE (LLFISPT Masa PPh Unifikasi]) TERELL ITHIEHY FH A,
hERDE BRASNABEEICEODNTHIBZZT AR e HYET,

UG LL TDeav—RAT—4 vy TLA1R

PPh 22D R E EL THEA SN DD B EFIL, 1O FRS TRINIBEEISAE

THLDEEHT . ERRFEEDIRAZEET 50 TR I0—OFEFAL.

DT EE#E-T+tNDeav—RAIY—4YNIL A RXTT,

a. 125 ALRICAVRRL T OBEEEOWEIEN—EDEEFXBZE. XU T
=

b. 1257 AURIZNS T4 voEIFA—H —TFHEAN—FEDOEHEEBZ S

BERKBELYBBRBRIZUT OERNREZESNTLET:
eV —AY— YrTL A RA%EPPh 22D EUINE L TIEETBL. BLU
LERORAaBEUDICTE RS -HEZRTFETH &

BESNIzeaY—AI— I T A RIZI, BEHURL . L. RETHERHELH
YFEF, HIE DT, 202558 A15 B ICFHBUINEEL TIER SN fzeaY—RTFwE
T4 —LlE, 20255918 M5PPh 22D HURZE IR LR T N IEHY FE A —F. B
HEDEEDRT EENSEBIETERBA-CEEHRTIFHAELXRE I SERNRT
FIZEBEE|ZDOWTIE., BOBURERILE ADaHI LREESNET,

ERERFEENLEL TEERFIREELUGMES T, eav—AY—4 U ILA RIE
PPh 22 #UR T B&EHKEEH>TLET,

HiFsE & (X, SPT Masa PPh UnifikasilCE W\ TIThh, LTE2EL R FEHELD
[CIRESINFET:
a. ERNEREZAFHRETESICE SO TEE T3 THERE KB NER



pwc

b. ZOMOFME LT, UTHEENET :
- ERRFTEOLAEL. OFA. 8LV - £FILERLEZE
EESINIzeaY—RAY—4 v T LA AONPWP - i ZHABSH
KU - FTEREAERR
B —EXADBAZED A —ILT7 RLRAZFLIIEEES
c. PPh2oDBRFRE. BKU - FLIEFDBIE - F¥ot/Le LTHRET 555
REIFHR
d.  #URE & R S f-PPh 22D &%E

BRI_ROIEE

BERE (BEPFvyUowILEETHE) (&, ERNIRSEE IR 9 5PPh 221U
ZLRIFLRLGINET, COFEKREFIENRTENFKEITL, eaT—RAT—
TR TLA AR TEIEFURATLEZE L CERNRFGEDEEZTER INE
FNERYFEEA, BREIZIE. DECELUTORBRIEEFNDILENHY F
E

BEREFSLAM
ESNeav—AT—4 v b T LA RADLH]
ERRTEDT ho 2 b (RFRA)

B Y—EXDBABOKRES & VERT

B - —EXDEE, BIREHEE. K UEIE
FEMIRFEE 123 HPPh 22D £%E

me oo TR




WC

Your PwC Indonesia contacts

Abdullah Azis
abdullah.azis@pwc.com

Adi Poernomo

adi.poernomo-c@pwe.com

Adi Pratikto
adi pratikto@pwec.com

Adrian Hanif
adrian hanif @pwe.com

Alexander Lukito

alexander.lukito@pwc.com

Aman Santosa

aman.santosa-c@[gwccom

Andrias Hendrik
andrias.hendrik@pwec.com

Angeline
angeline.angeline@pwc.com
Anton Manik

anton.a.manik@pwc.com

Antonius Sanyojaya

antonius.sany gjaya@pwc.com

Avinash Rao
a.rao@pwe.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay tjhing.phan@pwc.com

Brian Arnold

brian.arnold@pwe.com

Dexter Pagayonan
X1er. nan 'WC.COIM

Enna Budiman

enna.budiman@pwe.com

Esa Perdana

Qsa,pﬂl‘(la! 14 @pwg;g;gzm

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@pwec.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia

@PwC_Indonesia

Gerardus Mahendra
gerardus. mahendra @pwe.com

Hasan Chandra

hasan.chandra@pwc.com

Hendra Lie

hendra.lie @pwc.com

Hisni Jesica

hisni.j.jesica@pwe.com

Hyang Augustiana
hyang.augustiana@pwc.com

Irene Satyanagara

ire ne.satyane_l,gara@ pwc.com

Kianwei Chong

kianwei .chong@pwec.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman .budiman@pwec.com

Made Natawidnyana
made.natawid nyana@pwe.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@pwec.com

Marlina Kamal

marlina.kamal@pwc.com

Nicholas Sugito
nicholas.sugito@pwec.com

Nikolas Handradjid
nikolas.handradjid@pwc.com

Novie Mulyono

novie.mulyono@pwe.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki .octabivanto@pwe.com

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@pwe.com

Otto Sumaryoto
otto.sumaryoto@pwec.com

Page 5 of 5

Peter Hohtoulas

peter.hohtoulas@pwec.com

Raemon Utama

raemon.utama WC.COm
Raka Putra
Iakaputra@pwe.com
Riyadi
riyadi.rivadi-c@pwec.com
Runi Tusita

runi.tusita@pwe.com

Ryuji Sugawara

ryuji.sugawara@pwe.com

Sukma Alam

sukma.alam-c@pwec.com

Surendro Supriyadi
surendro.suprivadi-c@pwec.com

Susetiyo Putranto

susetivo.putranto@pwe.com

Sutrisno Ali

sutrisno.ali-c@pwe.com

Suyanti Halim

suyanti halim@pwec.com

Tjen She Siung
tjen.she.siung @pwe.com

Turino Suyatman

turino.suyatman@pwec.com

William Christopher
william.christopher@pwe.com

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@pwe.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja

yuliana kurniadjaja @pwec.com
Yunita Wahadaniah
nita.w: iah@pwc.com

If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in
the subject line, or send an email to id_ contactus@pwec.com.

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only and should not be used as
a substitute for consultation with professional advisors.

© 2025 PWC Tax Indonesia. All rights reserved. PwC refers to the Indonesian member firm, and
may sometimes refer to the PwC network. Each member firm is a separate legal entity. Please see
www.pwe.com/structure for further details.


mailto:abdullah.azis@id.pwc.com
mailto:gerardus.mahendra@id.pwc.com
mailto:peter.hohtoulas@id.pwc.com
mailto:adi.poernomo-c@pwc.com
mailto:adi.poernomo-c@pwc.com
mailto:adi.poernomo-c@pwc.com
mailto:hasan.chandra@id.pwc.com
mailto:raemon.utama@id.pwc.com
mailto:adi.pratikto@id.pwc.com
mailto:hendra.lie@id.pwc.com
mailto:raka.putra@pwc.com
mailto:adrian.hanif@pwc.com
mailto:hisni.j.jesica@pwc.com
mailto:riyadi.riyadi-c@pwc.com
mailto:riyadi.riyadi-c@pwc.com
mailto:riyadi.riyadi-c@pwc.com
mailto:alexander.lukito@id.pwc.com
mailto:hyang.augustiana@id.pwc.com
mailto:runi.tusita@id.pwc.com
mailto:aman.santosa-c@pwc.com
mailto:aman.santosa-c@pwc.com
mailto:aman.santosa-c@pwc.com
mailto:irene.satyanagara@pwc.com
mailto:ryuji.sugawara@id.pwc.com
mailto:andrias.hendrik@id.pwc.com
mailto:kianwei.chong@id.pwc.com
mailto:soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com
mailto:soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com
mailto:soeryo.adjie@id.pwc.com
mailto:angeline.angeline@pwc.com
mailto:lukman.budiman@id.pwc.com
mailto:sujadi.lee@id.pwc.com
mailto:sujadi.lee@id.pwc.com
mailto:sujadi.lee@id.pwc.com
mailto:anton.a.manik@id.pwc.com
mailto:made.natawidnyana@pwc.com
mailto:susetiyo.putranto@pwc.com
mailto:antonius.sanyojaya@id.pwc.com
mailto:margie.margaret@id.pwc.com
mailto:sutrisno.ali-c@pwc.com
mailto:sutrisno.ali-c@pwc.com
mailto:sutrisno.ali-c@pwc.com
mailto:a.rao@pwc.com
mailto:marlina.kamal@pwc.com
mailto:suyanti.halim@id.pwc.com
mailto:ay.tjhing.phan@id.pwc.com
mailto:nicholas.sugito@pwc.com
mailto:tjen.she.siung@id.pwc.com
mailto:brian.arnold@id.pwc.com
mailto:nikolas.handradjid@pwc.com
mailto:turino.suyatman@id.pwc.com
mailto:dexter.pagayonan@id.pwc.com
mailto:novie.mulyono@pwc.com
mailto:william.christopher@pwc.com
mailto:enna.budiman@id.pwc.com
mailto:oki.octabiyanto@id.pwc.com
mailto:yessy.anggraini@id.pwc.com
mailto:esa.perdana@pwc.com
mailto:omar.abdulkadir@id.pwc.com
mailto:yuliana.kurniadjaja@id.pwc.com
mailto:gadis.nurhidayah@id.pwc.com
mailto:otto.sumaryoto@id.pwc.com
mailto:yunita.wahadaniah@id.pwc.com

	Slide 1: eコマースマーケットプレイスにおける国内販売者の取引に対する新しい徴税義務
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5

